

2024 Spring/Summer Financial Responsibility Agreement

As part of becoming a Lee Green Basketball club member, it is required for all families to review and sign a Financial Responsibility Agreement document.

The purpose of this agreement is to ensure that all **Lee Green Basketball** club members and their parents have read and understand the financial commitments and team responsibilities, are familiar with the financial commitments required to participate with **Lee Green Basketball**, and that their respective signature(s) affirms this understanding and promise to fulfill ALL necessary financial commitments to support their respective **Lee Green Basketball** club team during the entire Club season.

This Financial Responsibility Agreement document includes a promise, from / by each family, that the **Lee Green Basketball** clubs team their daughter and/or son plays for, may / will participate fully to all of the season tournaments, practices and as applicable, any additional tournaments that are over and above those paid from the **REGULAR SEASON DUES**. **Each player will pay their part of monthly dues that is required for their team to participate in tournaments, league games, pay coaches and expenses, administrative and gym fees.**

Lee Green Basketball club does not give dues refunds for any reason, including a team or a family decision not to attend a budgeted tournament.

Players Name:	Date:	
Parents Signature:	Date:	